M1700008591

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.
Office Use Only
Once Ose Only



}

MILLA HASSEE, FLORIDA

#11 0CT -C AN 00 48

ł

D. SCOTT OCT 9 2017 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195	
REFERENCE : 850376 786257	78
AUTHORIZATION : CARA A CERT	
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	
ORDER DATE : October 6, 2017	
ORDER TIME : 10:01 AM	
ORDER NO. : 850376-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 7862578	1 <u>-</u> 1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FOREIGN_FILINGS	
NAME: GAHC4 GRANDE FL TRS SUB, LLC	-6 A 0 1
XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION (05.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FORFIGN, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINENS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDAT

1. GAHC4 Grande FL TRS Sub, LLC

.

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company, must include "Limited Liability Company," "L L C.," or "LLC ")

Delaware		- x?₌′	2701093	
	high foreign limited hability company is organized)	3		ber, if applicable)
1. Upon Qualification	(Date first transacted because in blands if an	or to registration)		<u>-</u>
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prin (See sections 603 0904 & 603 0905, F.S. to de			
18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 300		6. 1819	1 Von Karman Avenu	e, Suite 300
(Street Address of Principal Office)			(Mailing Add	ress)
Irvine, CA 92612			e, CA 92612	······································
. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	Box <u>NOT</u> accept	able)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company			
			-	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		_	
	Tallahassee		_ , Florida <u>32301</u> (Zip.cod	
	(City)			
	s of my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company By:	Mitt	- f	Melissa Zender
	(Registered age	ne's sugenture)		Assi. Vice Preside
			tity to manage is/are:	5
8. The name, title or capa	icity and address of the person(s) who) nas/nave authoi	ny to manage iorare.	
 The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> 	icity and address of the person(s) who <u>Name and Address:</u>		Capacity:	Name and Address:
	- · · ·		• •	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		• •	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Peninsula Holdings, 11.C		• •	Name and Address!
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penansia Holdings, LLC 18191 Von Karman Avenue, State 300		• •	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penansia Holdings, LLC 18191 Von Karman Avenue, State 300		• •	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penansia Holdings, LLC 18191 Von Karman Avenue, State 300		• •	Name and Address:
<u>Title or Capacity:</u> Sole Member	Name and Address: GAHC4 IRS Peninsula Holdings, 11.C 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suste 300 Irvine, CA 92612		• •	
<u>Title or Capacity:</u> Sole Member	Name and Address: GAHC4 IRS Peninsula Holdings, 11.C 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suste 300 Irvine, CA 92612		• •	Name and Address:
Title or Capacity: Sole Member (Use attachments if necess 9. Attached is a certificate	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penansia Holdings, 11.C 18191 Von Karman Avenue, State 100 Irone, CA 92612 sary) of existence, no more than 90 days o	<u>Title or</u>	<u>Capacity:</u>	wing custody of records
<u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Sole Member</u> (Use attachments if necess 9. Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penensula Holdings, 11.0 18191 Van Karman Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gamma Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gaity of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification of the state of the	<u>Title or</u>	<u>Capacity:</u>	wing custody of records
Title or Capacity: Sole Member (Use attachments if necess 9. Attached is a certificate	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penensula Holdings, 11.0 18191 Van Karman Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gamma Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gaity of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification of the state of the	<u>Title or</u>	<u>Capacity:</u>	wing custody of records
<u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Sole Member</u> (Use attachments if necess 9. Attached is a certificate urisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	Name and Address: GAHC4 TRS Penensula Holdings, 11.0 18191 Van Karman Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gamma Avenue, State 100 Irvine, CA 92612 Gaity of existence, no more than 90 days of of which it is organized. (If the certification of the state of the	Title or	<u>Capacity:</u> 	ving custody of records

Signature of an authorized person	
Mathieu Streiff	

Typed or printed name of signee By TRS Peninsula Holdings, LLC, its Sole Member, By: Mathieu Streitf, Executive Vice President and General Counsel

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GAHC4 GRANDE FL TRS SUB, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GAHC4 GRANDE FL TRS SUB, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

MILCOT - P A 10:

1

Page 1



6561526 8300 SR# 20176505540

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

leffrey VI. Bu

Authentication: 203354549

Date: 10-06-17